
Alaska Masters Swimming
Long Course Meters
Spring Splash - 13 May 2000

Events

50 Butterfly
50 Backstroke
50 Breast Stroke
50 Freestyle

100 Butterfly
100 Backstroke
100 Breast Stroke
100 Freestyle

200 Backstroke
200 Breast Stroke
200 Freestyle
200 Individual Medly

400 Freestyle
400 Individual Medly
800 Freestyle

Age Groups (includes split times)

25-29

30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69



50_Fly
25-29

men
BRANT HASEBE1 28.48

women
SHERYL MOHWINKEL1 35.98

KRIS MERIZON2 37.63

30-34
men

MIKE SORENSEN1 26.24

women
JANNA ENDELL1 35.21

35-39
men

DAVID JENKINS1 30.16

ROBERT FORGIT2 31.02

women
MIMI COOK1 33.45

40-44
men

MARK CAMPBELL1 36.90

women
PATTI KASZUBA1 43.83

P BRANNON-GUTHRIE2 36.09

45-49
men

TED HAMMOND1 31.31

GLENN PRESTON2 34.16

women
COLNY TUCKER1 36.56

55-59
women

JAN FALLICO1 58.21

60-64
men

EDWARD MJOLSNES1 41.88



50_Back
35-39

men
DAVID JENKINS1 36.39

women
JESSICA VAN BUREN1 38.97

45-49
men

RICK ABBOTT1 31.97

women
DEBBIE WRIGHT1 40.53

ELLYN BROWN2 44.18

PAULA SMITH3 47.27

SUSAN JONES4 52.46

ALICE STACEY5 1:06.32

55-59
men

KEN HICKEY1 40.58

women
SANDRA MJOLSNES1 1:00.37



50_Breast
25-29

men
MARDY WILDE1 41.45

women
ERICA RICHARDS1 48.56

35-39
men

ROBERT FORGIT1 35.29

LEE THOMPSON2 46.25

women
ANNIE HAXBY1 41.70

ROBERTA TEW2 59.68

40-44
men

JEFF YOUNG1 44.26

women
P BRANNON-GUTHRIE1 44.89

PATTI KASZUBA2 46.45

JAN CODINA3 50.86

SUSIE KIGER4 54.41

45-49
men

KIMBALL FORREST1 42.94

ROBB BOYER2 46.87

KEN WINTERBERGER3 56.39

women
JENNIE SHARPE1 44.29

DEBBIE WRIGHT2 45.79

GINNY WRIGHT3 52.32

50-54
women

ANNIE NEVALDINE1 59.42

60-64
men

EDWARD MJOLSNES1 48.27

65-69
men

RON TAYLOR1 41.28

women
M. VAN FLEIN1 55.30



50_Free
25-29

men
BRANT HASEBE1 27.49

women
ERICA RICHARDS1 35.68

BARBARA PAPE2 35.99

30-34
men

MIKE SORENSEN1 25.25

women
ANNE O'BRIEN1 32.99

35-39
men

ROBERT FORGIT1 29.88

women
MIMI COOK1 30.13

ANNIE HAXBY2 33.13

ROBERTA TEW3 47.57

40-44
men

JOHN BERNITZ1 37.62

women
PATTI KASZUBA1 36.19

45-49
men

TED HAMMOND1 28.88

KIMBALL FORREST2 32.57

ROBB BOYER3 38.08

KEN WINTERBERGER4 39.42

women
COLNY TUCKER1 31.74

JENNIE SHARPE2 35.98

DOLLY LARKIN3 41.25

SUSAN JONES4 43.17

55-59
women

JAN FALLICO1 49.05

60-64
men

EDWARD MJOLSNES1 32.80

JON NAUMAN2 48.22

65-69
men

RON TAYLOR1 34.92



100_Fly
25-29

men
BRANT HASEBE1 1:07.97

women
KRIS MERIZON1 1:30.79

30-34
men

MIKE SORENSEN1 1:00.65

35-39
men

DAVID JENKINS1 1:09.10

40-44
women

P BRANNON-GUTHRIE1 1:26.68

KIM OLMSTED2 1:54.20



100_Back
40-44

women
MELINDA GREIG1 1:23.83

45-49
women

PAULA SMITH1 1:37.78

ELLYN BROWN2 1:40.55

ALICE STACEY3 2:27.27

55-59
men

KEN HICKEY1 1:32.97

women
SANDRA MJOLSNES1 2:20.03

JAN FALLICO2 2:25.64



100_Breast
25-29

women
ERICA RICHARDS1 1:43.33

30-34
women

MIA COSTELLO1 1:28.96

JANNA ENDELL2 1:39.91

35-39
men

ROBERT FORGIT1 1:21.64

DAVID JENKINS2 1:29.19

40-44
women

KIM OLMSTED1 1:56.62

SUSIE KIGER2 2:05.80

45-49
men

KARL REICHE1 1:35.67

KIMBALL FORREST2 1:40.12

KEN WINTERBERGER3 2:16.97

women
DEBBIE WRIGHT1 1:40.22

PAULA SMITH2 1:42.14

COLNY TUCKER3 1:42.34

SUSAN JONES4 1:55.50

50-54
men

FRANK CAHILL1 1:49.94

55-59
women

JAN FALLICO1 2:12.28

60-64
men

EDWARD MJOLSNES1 1:49.15

65-69
men

RON TAYLOR1 1:41.81

women
M. VAN FLEIN1 2:08.82



100_Free
25-29

men
BRANT HASEBE1 58.72

MARDY WILDE2 1:15.39

women
SHERYL MOHWINKEL1 1:11.45

BARBARA PAPE2 1:21.77

30-34
men

MIKE SORENSEN1 57.08

JEFF CAMPBELL2 1:18.29

35-39
men

LEE THOMPSON1 1:24.33

women
MIMI COOK1 1:04.31

40-44
men

RON LARSEN1 1:09.17

JOHN BERNITZ2 1:25.88

women
MELINDA GREIG1 1:12.70

PATTI KASZUBA2 1:21.13

45-49
men

TED HAMMOND1 1:06.37

KEN WINTERBERGER2 1:32.32

ROBB BOYER3 1:33.42

women
ALICE STACEY1 1:53.94

55-59
women

JAN FALLICO1 1:51.76

60-64
men

JON NAUMAN1 1:43.00



200_Back
40-44

women
MELINDA GREIG1 3:04.07

45-49
women

PAULA SMITH1 3:39.18

55-59
men

KEN HICKEY1 3:21.92

women
SANDRA MJOLSNES1 5:22.39



200_Breast
25-29

women
REBECCA NASH1 3:18.82

ERICA RICHARDS2 3:39.84

30-34
women

MIA COSTELLO1 3:15.41

JANNA ENDELL2 3:34.73

35-39
men

ROBERT FORGIT1 3:06.69

40-44
men

RON LARSEN1 2:59.26

women
P BRANNON-GUTHRIE1 3:20.90

SUSIE KIGER2 4:23.46

65-69
women

M. VAN FLEIN1 4:37.23



200_Free
25-29

men
DANIEL PORTER1 2:33.27

MARDY WILDE2 2:49.62

women
REBECCA NASH1 2:39.67

ERICA RICHARDS2 2:58.61

BARBARA PAPE3 3:04.53

30-34
men

JEFF CAMPBELL1 2:57.87

women
MIA COSTELLO1 2:31.94

35-39
men

LEE THOMPSON1 2:49.15

women
ANNIE HAXBY1 2:40.68

40-44
men

RON LARSEN1 2:34.97

MARK CAMPBELL2 2:39.73

women
MARY SWEAT1 2:39.64

KIM OLMSTED2 3:11.76

JAN CODINA3 3:38.41

45-49
men

RICK ABBOTT1 2:13.79

GLENN PRESTON2 2:24.30

KARL REICHE3 2:45.23

women
ALICE STACEY1 3:53.21

50-54
men

GERALD BELL1 3:29.59

FRANK CAHILL2 3:18.92

women
ANNIE NEVALDINE1 3:31.26

60-64
men

JON NAUMAN1 3:53.61

65-69
women

M. VAN FLEIN1 4:25.08



200_IM
25-29

women
REBECCA NASH1 2:57.28

30-34
women

ANNE O'BRIEN1 2:55.64

35-39
men

DAVID JENKINS1 2:46.57

45-49
men

RICK ABBOTT1 2:34.07

GLENN PRESTON2 2:51.50

women
COLNY TUCKER1 3:18.92

PAULA SMITH2 3:34.70

DOLLY LARKIN3 3:58.68

SUSAN JONES4 4:05.31



400_Free
25-29

men
BRANT HASEBE1 4:59.96

DANIEL PORTER2 5:44.76

MARDY WILDE3 6:24.08

women
SHERYL MOHWINKEL1 5:36.11

KRIS MERIZON2 6:11.68

30-34
men

JEFF CAMPBELL1 6:38.34

women
MIA COSTELLO1 5:28.70

35-39
women

MIMI COOK1 5:06.72

40-44
men

MARK CAMPBELL1 5:43.23

JEFF YOUNG2 7:12.18

women
JAN CODINA1 7:54.97

45-49
men

GLENN PRESTON1 5:14.72

women
COLNY TUCKER1 6:01.67

50-54
women

ANNIE NEVALDINE1 7:39.17

55-59
men

KEN HICKEY1 6:39.66

60-64
men

JON NAUMAN1 8:52.09



400_IM
25-29

women
REBECCA NASH1 6:10.73

30-34
women

ANNE O'BRIEN1 6:25.48

40-44
men

RON LARSEN1 6:12.17

45-49
women

GINNY WRIGHT2 8:07.74



800_Free
25-29

men
DANIEL PORTER1 12:10.59

MARDY WILDE2 13:43.46

women
REBECCA NASH1 11:28.36

30-34
women

JANNA ENDELL1 11:56.49

35-39
women

MIMI COOK1 10:52.74

40-44
men

RON LARSEN1 11:24.83

MARK CAMPBELL2 11:59.42

JEFF YOUNG3 14:58.28

women
MARY SWEAT1 11:07.87

45-49
men

RICK ABBOTT1 10:17.88

KIMBALL FORREST2 13:34.16

women
GINNY WRIGHT1 14:47.34

ELLYN BROWN2 15:06.40

50-54
men

FRANK CAHILL1 14:34.24

GERALD BELL2 14:51.90

55-59
men

KEN HICKEY1 14:11.65

women
SANDRA MJOLSNES1 22:37.62

60-64
men

EDWARD MJOLSNES1 18:00.87

JON NAUMAN2 18:21.70



25-29 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

men
1 BRANT HASEBE 28.48

women
1 SHERYL MOHWINKEL 35.98

2 KRIS MERIZON 37.63

50_Breast

men
1 MARDY WILDE 41.45

women
1 ERICA RICHARDS 48.56

50_Free

men
1 BRANT HASEBE 27.49

women
1 ERICA RICHARDS 35.68

2 BARBARA PAPE 35.99

100_Fly

men
1 BRANT HASEBE 1:07.97

women
1 KRIS MERIZON 1:30.79

100_Breast

women
1 ERICA RICHARDS 1:43.33

100_Free

men
1 BRANT HASEBE 58.72

2 MARDY WILDE 1:15.39

women
1 SHERYL MOHWINKEL 1:11.45

2 BARBARA PAPE 1:21.77

200_Breast

women
1 REBECCA NASH 3:18.82 1:38.49 3:18.82

2 ERICA RICHARDS 3:39.84 1:45.79 3:39.84

200_Free

men
1 DANIEL PORTER 2:33.27 1:13.62 2:33.27

2 MARDY WILDE 2:49.62 1:17.06 2:49.62

women
1 REBECCA NASH 2:39.67 1:18.71 2:39.67

2 ERICA RICHARDS 2:58.61 1:24.07 2:58.61

3 BARBARA PAPE 3:04.53 1:23.26 3:04.53

200_IM

women
1 REBECCA NASH 2:57.28 1:23.21 2:57.28

400_IM

women
1 REBECCA NASH 6:10.73

400_Free

men
1 BRANT HASEBE 4:59.96 1:11.26 2:28.66 3:45.84 4:59.96

2 DANIEL PORTER 5:44.76 1:20.30 2:49.03 4:19.80 5:44.76

3 MARDY WILDE 6:24.08 1:24.30 3:04.33 4:47.44 6:24.08



women
1 SHERYL MOHWINKEL 5:36.11 1:19.39 2:45.57 4:11.58 5:36.11

2 KRIS MERIZON 6:11.68

800_Free

men
1 DANIEL PORTER 12:10.59 1:23.00 2:53.94 4:27.43 6:01.63 7:35.81 9:09.71 10:42.84 12:10.59

2 MARDY WILDE 13:43.46 1:24.02 4:42.85 6:22.59 8:02.85 11:23.44 12:56.31 13:13.48 13:43.46

women
1 REBECCA NASH 11:28.36 1:21.36 2:47.86 4:15.05 5:42.31 7:09.29 8:36.39 10:03.18 11:28.36



30-34 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

men
1 MIKE SORENSEN 26.24

women
1 JANNA ENDELL 35.21

50_Free

men
1 MIKE SORENSEN 25.25

women
1 ANNE O'BRIEN 32.99

100_Fly

men
1 MIKE SORENSEN 1:00.65

100_Breast

women
1 MIA COSTELLO 1:28.96

2 JANNA ENDELL 1:39.91

100_Free

men
1 MIKE SORENSEN 57.08

2 JEFF CAMPBELL 1:18.29

200_Breast

women
1 MIA COSTELLO 3:15.41 1:35.28 3:15.41

2 JANNA ENDELL 3:34.73 1:43.10 3:34.73

200_Free

men
1 JEFF CAMPBELL 2:57.87 1:24.50 2:57.87

women
1 MIA COSTELLO 2:31.94 1:11.56 2:31.94

200_IM

women
1 ANNE O'BRIEN 2:55.64 1:27.27 2:55.64

400_IM

women
1 ANNE O'BRIEN 6:25.48 1:35.85 3:14.89 4:59.11 6:25.48

400_Free

men
1 JEFF CAMPBELL 6:38.34 1:30.72 3:12.36 4:57.38 6:38.34

women
1 MIA COSTELLO 5:28.70 1:16.82 2:37.97 4:03.16 5:28.70

800_Free

women
1 JANNA ENDELL 11:56.49 1:23.09 2:54.19 4:24.85 5:55.90 7:28.00 8:58.69 10:26.88 11:56.49



35-39 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

men
1 DAVID JENKINS 30.16

2 ROBERT FORGIT 31.02

women
1 MIMI COOK 33.45

50_Back

men
1 DAVID JENKINS 36.39

women
1 JESSICA VAN BUREN 38.97

50_Breast

men
1 ROBERT FORGIT 35.29

2 LEE THOMPSON 46.25

women
1 ANNIE HAXBY 41.70

2 ROBERTA TEW 59.68

50_Free

men
1 ROBERT FORGIT 29.88

women
1 MIMI COOK 30.13

2 ANNIE HAXBY 33.13

3 ROBERTA TEW 47.57

100_Fly

men
1 DAVID JENKINS 1:09.10

100_Breast

men
1 ROBERT FORGIT 1:21.64

2 DAVID JENKINS 1:29.19

100_Free

men
1 LEE THOMPSON 1:24.33

women
1 MIMI COOK 1:04.31

200_Breast

men
1 ROBERT FORGIT 3:06.69 1:27.74 3:06.69

200_Free

men
1 LEE THOMPSON 2:49.15 1:19.23 2:49.15

women
1 ANNIE HAXBY 2:40.68 1:17.03 2:40.68

200_IM

men
1 DAVID JENKINS 2:46.57 1:18.09 2:46.57

400_Free

women
1 MIMI COOK 5:06.72 1:11.78 2:29.19 3:48.04 5:06.72

800_Free

women
1 MIMI COOK 10:52.74 1:13.23 2:35.32 3:59.19 5:23.63 6:47.51 8:10.77 9:33.97 10:52.74



40-44 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

men
1 MARK CAMPBELL 36.90

women
1 PATTI KASZUBA 43.83

2 P BRANNON-GUTHRIE 36.09

50_Breast

men
1 JEFF YOUNG 44.26

women
1 P BRANNON-GUTHRIE 44.89

2 PATTI KASZUBA 46.45

3 JAN CODINA 50.86

4 SUSIE KIGER 54.41

50_Free

men
1 JOHN BERNITZ 37.62

women
1 PATTI KASZUBA 36.19

100_Fly

women
1 P BRANNON-GUTHRIE 1:26.68

2 KIM OLMSTED 1:54.20

100_Back

women
1 MELINDA GREIG 1:23.83

100_Breast

women
1 KIM OLMSTED 1:56.62

2 SUSIE KIGER 2:05.80

100_Free

men
1 RON LARSEN 1:09.17

2 JOHN BERNITZ 1:25.88

women
1 MELINDA GREIG 1:12.70

2 PATTI KASZUBA 1:21.13

200_Back

women
1 MELINDA GREIG 3:04.07 1:31.30 3:04.07

200_Breast

men
1 RON LARSEN 2:59.26 1:27.07 2:59.26

women
1 P BRANNON-GUTHRIE 3:20.90 1:36.52 3:20.90

2 SUSIE KIGER 4:23.46 2:10.36 4:23.46

200_Free

men
1 RON LARSEN 2:34.97 1:16.58 2:34.97

2 MARK CAMPBELL 2:39.73 1:16.68 2:39.73

women
1 MARY SWEAT 2:39.64 1:17.30 2:39.64

2 KIM OLMSTED 3:11.76 1:32.96 3:11.76

3 JAN CODINA 3:38.41 1:49.55 3:38.41

400_IM



men
1 RON LARSEN 6:12.17 1:24.85 3:10.39 4:47.51 6:12.17

400_Free

men
1 MARK CAMPBELL 5:43.23 1:19.32 2:47.57 4:16.65 5:43.23

2 JEFF YOUNG 7:12.18 1:41.39 3:33.05 5:25.22 7:12.18

women
1 JAN CODINA 7:54.97 1:55.95 3:57.67 6:00.89 7:54.97

800_Free

men
1 RON LARSEN 11:24.83 1:22.92 2:49.82 4:16.39 5:43.14 7:09.63 8:36.08 10:01.66 11:24.83

2 MARK CAMPBELL 11:59.42 1:20.67 2:48.91 4:19.34 5:52.03 7:23.64 8:56.51 10:29.99 11:59.42

3 JEFF YOUNG 14:58.28 1:44.03 3:37.21 5:32.38 7:27.48 9:22.29 11:17.03 13:10.83 14:58.28

women
1 MARY SWEAT 11:07.87 1:18.74 2:42.71 4:07.08 5:31.72 6:56.26 8:21.14 9:45.51 11:07.87



45-49 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

men
1 TED HAMMOND 31.31

2 GLENN PRESTON 34.16

women
1 COLNY TUCKER 36.56

50_Back

men
1 RICK ABBOTT 31.97

women
1 DEBBIE WRIGHT 40.53

2 ELLYN BROWN 44.18

3 PAULA SMITH 47.27

4 SUSAN JONES 52.46

5 ALICE STACEY 1:06.32

50_Breast

men
1 KIMBALL FORREST 42.94

2 ROBB BOYER 46.87

3 KEN WINTERBERGER 56.39

women
1 JENNIE SHARPE 44.29

2 DEBBIE WRIGHT 45.79

3 GINNY WRIGHT 52.32

50_Free

men
1 TED HAMMOND 28.88

2 KIMBALL FORREST 32.57

3 ROBB BOYER 38.08

4 KEN WINTERBERGER 39.42

women
1 COLNY TUCKER 31.74

2 JENNIE SHARPE 35.98

3 DOLLY LARKIN 41.25

4 SUSAN JONES 43.17

100_Back

women
1 PAULA SMITH 1:37.78

2 ELLYN BROWN 1:40.55

3 ALICE STACEY 2:27.27

100_Breast

men
1 KARL REICHE 1:35.67

2 KIMBALL FORREST 1:40.12

3 KEN WINTERBERGER 2:16.97

women
1 DEBBIE WRIGHT 1:40.22

2 PAULA SMITH 1:42.14

3 COLNY TUCKER 1:42.34

4 SUSAN JONES 1:55.50

100_Free

men
1 TED HAMMOND 1:06.37

2 KEN WINTERBERGER 1:32.32

3 ROBB BOYER 1:33.42

women
1 ALICE STACEY 1:53.94



200_Back

women
1 PAULA SMITH 3:39.18 3:39.58 3:39.18

200_Free

men
1 RICK ABBOTT 2:13.79 1:07.00 2:13.79

2 GLENN PRESTON 2:24.30 1:10.63 2:24.30

3 KARL REICHE 2:45.23 1:16.61 2:45.23

women
1 ALICE STACEY 3:53.21 1:53.11 3:53.21

200_IM

men
1 RICK ABBOTT 2:34.07 1:12.97 2:34.07

2 GLENN PRESTON 2:51.50 1:21.89 2:51.50

women
1 COLNY TUCKER 3:18.92

2 PAULA SMITH 3:34.70 1:43.72 3:34.70

3 DOLLY LARKIN 3:58.68 1:56.80 3:58.68

4 SUSAN JONES 4:05.31 1:59.21 4:05.31

400_IM

women
2 GINNY WRIGHT 8:07.74 2:04.77 4:12.66 6:17.98 8:07.74

400_Free

men
1 GLENN PRESTON 5:14.72 1:15.02 2:34.74 3:54.96 5:14.72

women
1 COLNY TUCKER 6:01.67 1:23.97 2:57.62 4:32.53 6:01.67

800_Free

men
1 RICK ABBOTT 10:17.88 1:36.16 3:19.86 5:04.42 6:49.79 8:35.99 10:19.81 12:00.39 13:34.16

2 KIMBALL FORREST 13:34.16

women
1 GINNY WRIGHT 14:47.34 1:45.94 3:38.09 5:30.55 7:23.55 9:15.73 11:07.83 12:59.37 14:47.34

2 ELLYN BROWN 15:06.40 1:47.52 3:40.59 5:35.35 7:30.28 9:24.61 11:20.54 13:16.37 15:06.40



50-54 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Breast

women
1 ANNIE NEVALDINE 59.42

100_Breast

men
1 FRANK CAHILL 1:49.94

200_Free

men
1 GERALD BELL 3:29.59 1:42.79 3:29.59

2 FRANK CAHILL 3:18.92 1:33.77 3:18.92

women
1 ANNIE NEVALDINE 3:31.26 1:43.56 3:31.26

400_Free

women
1 ANNIE NEVALDINE 7:39.17 1:47.46 3:42.82 5:37.57 7:39.17

800_Free

men
1 FRANK CAHILL 14:34.24 1:39.31 3:32.03 5:24.87 7:17.64 9:09.43 10:59.56 12:48.98 14:34.24

2 GERALD BELL 14:51.90 1:45.79 3:38.03 5:32.91 7:26.83 9:20.19 11:13.87 13:04.78 14:51.90



55-59 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

women
1 JAN FALLICO 58.21

50_Back

men
1 KEN HICKEY 40.58

women
1 SANDRA MJOLSNES 1:00.37

50_Free

women
1 JAN FALLICO 49.05

100_Back

men
1 KEN HICKEY 1:32.97

women
1 SANDRA MJOLSNES 2:20.03

2 JAN FALLICO 2:25.64

100_Breast

women
1 JAN FALLICO 2:12.28

100_Free

women
1 JAN FALLICO 1:51.76

200_Back

men
1 KEN HICKEY 3:21.92 1:40.44 3:21.92

women
1 SANDRA MJOLSNES 5:22.39 2:36.34 5:22.39

400_Free

men
1 KEN HICKEY 6:39.66 1:29.62 3:13.59 4:57.91 6:39.66

800_Free

men
1 KEN HICKEY 14:11.65 1:32.35 3:18.48 5:08.30 6:57.26 8:46.35 10:35.32 12:23.52 14:11.65

women
1 SANDRA MJOLSNES 22:37.62    2:37.82      5:30.14      8:25.12   11:18.50    14:12.97      17:06.61    19:56.49    22:37.62



60-64 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Fly

men
1 EDWARD MJOLSNES 41.88

50_Breast

men
1 EDWARD MJOLSNES 48.27

50_Free

men
1 EDWARD MJOLSNES 32.80

2 JON NAUMAN 48.22

100_Breast

men
1 EDWARD MJOLSNES 1:49.15

100_Free

men
1 JON NAUMAN 1:43.00

200_Free

men
1 JON NAUMAN 3:53.61 1:44.63 3:53.61

400_Free

men
1 JON NAUMAN 8:52.09 2:01.47 4:22.57 6:41.11 8:52.09

800_Free

men
1 EDWARD MJOLSNES 18:00.87 1:48.46 3:55.52 6:14.70 8:24.99 10:56.93 13:21.00 15:49.11 18:00.87

2 JON NAUMAN 18:21.70 2:04.76 ** ** ** 18:21.70 16:11.13 18:21.55 18:21.70



65-69 time s1 s2 s3 s4 s5 s6 s7 s8

50_Breast

men
1 RON TAYLOR 41.28

women
1 M. VAN FLEIN 55.30

50_Free

men
1 RON TAYLOR 34.92

100_Breast

men
1 RON TAYLOR 1:41.81

women
1 M. VAN FLEIN 2:08.82

200_Breast

women
1 M. VAN FLEIN 4:37.23 2:13.68 4:37.23

200_Free

women
1 M. VAN FLEIN 4:25.08 2:03.16 4:25.08
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